Ngiraloi v. Sbal, 1 ROP Intrm. 89 (1983) EBAS NGIRALOI, Plaintiff,

v.

SABINO SBAL, Defendant.

CIVIL ACTION NO. 186-82

Supreme Court, Trial Division Republic of Palau

Judgment

Decided: August 11, 1983

BEFORE: ALAN L. LANE, Associate Justice.

This matter came on regularly for trial on August 4, 1983, before the Honorable Alan L. Lane, Associate Justice Presiding. The plaintiff was present and represented by Moses Uludong. The defendant was present and represented by Johnson Toribiong, Esq.

The issue having been duly tried by the parties, and the Court having rendered and filed a Memorandum Opinion, including findings of fact and conclusions of law, all dated August 11, 1983, it is, therefore

HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the plaintiff shall have judgment against defendant in the sum of \$500.00, less offset established by the defendant in the sum of \$300.00, for a total sum of \$200.00. Plaintiff shall be awarded his cost of suit.